

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD OFF RAKHIAL ROAD. RAKHIAL AHMEDABAD-380.023 INDIA PHONE 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Email raghuvirad1@sanchamet.in Website http://www.raghuvir.com CIN:L17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2019

TO THE MANAGER DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES BSE LTD. DALAL STREET, FORT MUMBAI – 400 001

# SUB. - : SUBMISSION OF CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7 (3) OF SEBI ( LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURES REQUIREMENTS ) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2019.

**REF.** -: SCRIP CODE - 514316

Sir / Madam,

With regards to the captioned subject please find enclosed herewith the Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations , 2015 duly signed by **MR. R. CHANDRA SEKHER ON BEHALF OF M/S. LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD** who is Register & Share Transfer Agent and **MS. PRATIKA P. BOTHRA** who is Company Secretary & Compliance officer of the company for the Half year ended on March 31, 2019

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED DIRECTOB / AUTHORISED SIGNATORY SUNIL R. AGARWAL

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00265303



## RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITE

REGD OFF, RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD 380 023 INDIA PHONE: 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Website http://www.raghuvir.com CIN: L,17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 22 04 19 TO. **BSE LIMITED 1ST FLOOR , P.J. TOWERS** DALAL STREET MUMBAI - 400001

### SUB.: CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7 (3) OF SEBI ( LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS ) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2019

**REF.: SCRIP CODE: 514316 - RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

We hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities of Raghuvir Synthetics Limited were maintained by Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the company i.e LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD, having its Branch office situated at 506 to 508, Amarnath Business Centre - 1 (Abc-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Near Xt. Xavier's College Corner, Off C G Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009. Further we confirm that LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to act as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Registration No. INR000004058

Further, in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements )Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the certificate for the Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 i.e for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2018 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

We request your good office to receive the same in order.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

#### FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

#### FOR LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED COMPANY SECRETARY

SIGN

CHANDRA (AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

PRATIKA P. BOTHRA **COMPANY SECRETARY** M.NO.: A44123

NAME